## HAYWARD CITY COUNCIL

## RESOLUTION NO. 20-

Introduced by Council Member	
------------------------------	--

RESOLUTION EXTENDING TERMS OF CURRENT HAYWARD YOUTH COMMISSION MEMBERS THROUGH JUNE 30, 2021 AND PROMOTING ALTERNATES TO VOTING MEMBER STATUS WITH TERMS EXPIRING JUNE 30, 2021

WHEREAS, it is the City of Hayward's practice to conduct the annual recruitment for the Hayward Youth Commission from March to May of every year; and

WHEREAS, the Hayward Youth Commission comprises twenty-one voting members and eleven alternates; and

WHEREAS, due to the novel coronavirus (COVID-19) pandemic and California and Alameda County shelter-in-place orders, the City was unable to conduct the 2020 Hayward Youth Commission recruitment.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Hayward does hereby confirm term extensions of the below-named persons as members of the Hayward Youth Commission, for terms as designated.

#	VOTING MEMBER	SCHOOL	DATE APPOINTED	TERM EXPIRES	EXTENDED TERM EXPIRES
1	Harnoor Gill	Tennyson High School	6/19/2018	6/30/2020	6/30/2021
2	Joshua Linares	Tennyson High School	1/15/2019	6/30/2020	6/30/2021
3	Lizbeth Martinez	Mt. Eden High School	1/15/2019	6/30/2020	6/30/2021
4	Ellette Mendall	Leadership Public Schools Hayward	1/15/2019	6/30/2020	6/30/2021
5	Arianna Mendoza	Winton Middle School	6/19/2018	6/30/2020	6/30/2021
6	Camilla San Juan	Impact Academy of Arts & Technology	6/19/2018	6/30/2020	6/30/2021
7	Kaili Spooner	Moreau Catholic High School	6/19/2018	6/30/2020	6/30/2021
8	Vanna Van	Mt. Eden High School	6/18/2019	6/30/2020	6/30/2021
9	Amanda Wei	Moreau Catholic High School	6/19/2018	6/30/2020	6/30/2021

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Hayward does hereby confirm the promotion of the below-named alternates as voting members of the Hayward Youth Commission, for terms as designated.

#	MEMBER	SCHOOL	DATE APPOINTED	TERM EXPIRED	EXTENDED TERM EXPIRES
1	Ivan Arroyo	Winton Middle School	6/18/2019	6/30/2020	6/30/2021
2	Alejandro Correa-Alejo	Leadership Public Schools Hayward	6/18/2019	6/30/2020	6/30/2021
3	James Mira	Moreau Catholic High School	6/18/2019	6/30/2020	6/30/2021
4	Pooja Rathaur	Mt. Eden High School	6/18/2019	6/30/2020	6/30/2021
5	Sruthy Sabesan	Impact Academy of Arts & Technology	6/18/2019	6/30/2020	6/30/2021
6	Katherine Tran	Moreau Catholic High School	6/18/2019	6/30/2020	6/30/2021
7	Israel Mendez	Bret Harte Middle School	6/18/2019	6/30/2020	6/30/2021

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Hayward does hereby confirm ten vacancies of the below-named persons as they are not seeking to continue serving on the Hayward Youth Commission.

	MEMBERS	SCHOOL	MEMBER STATUS	DATE APPOINTED	TERM WOULD HAVE EXPIRED
1	Saul Arrizon	Anthony Ochoa Middle School	Alternate	6/18/2019	6/30/2020
2	Kimberly Babasa	Mt. Eden High School	Voting	6/28/2016	6/30/2020
3	Cristian Hernandez-Perez	Hayward High School	Voting	11/17/2015	6/30/2021
4	Luis Ledezma	Tennyson High School	Voting	6/18/2019	6/30/2021
5	Yessenia Mendez Cohetero	Mt. Eden High School	Voting	6/19/2018	6/30/2021
6	William Misinale	California Crosspoint Academy	Voting	6/19/2018	6/30/2020
7	Christian Morgan	Cesar Chavez Middle School	Alternate	6/18/2019	6/30/2020
8	Yusef Samimi	Mt. Eden High School	Voting	6/18/2019	6/30/2021
9	Prior Vacancy (10/9/19)	-	Alternate	-	-
10	Prior Vacancy (2/25/20)	-	Alternate	-	-

IN COUNCIL,	HAYWARD, CALIFOR	NIA		<u>, 2020.</u>	
ADOPTED BY	THE FOLLOWING VO	OTE:			
AYES:	COUNCIL MEMBERS MAYOR:	5:			
NOES:	COUNCIL MEMBERS	S:			
ABSTAIN:	COUNCIL MEMBERS	S:			
ABSENT:	COUNCIL MEMBERS	5:			
		ATTEST:	City Clerk of t	he City of Hayw	 ard
APPROVED A	AS TO FORM:				
City Attorney	of the City of Haywa	 rd			